

Present: Sh. J.S. Gill, APP for the State.  
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. R.S. Dandiwal, Advocate.

File put up before me in view of letter no. 1564 dated 06.05.2014 of the office of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Bathinda as Ld. Presiding Officer (Ms. Pushpa Rani, PCS) is availing joining time. Arguments not advanced. On request, case is adjourned to 27.05.2014 for arguments on charge.

(Gurpreet Singh), PCS  
JMIC(D)/Bathinda,  
12.05.2014