

CNR No: PBHOA10006192021

CIS No: CHI-271-2021

State of Punjab VS Jasvir Singh etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. Rajinder Kumar Adv. Counsel for the accused.

NO PW is preset. Now to come up on 11.04.2023 for prosecution evidence.

Bailable warrants issued against the PW Parveen Singh and Dilbagh received back through family member . Not appeared. It appears the he is intentionally avoiding his presence before the court. More coercive means are required. Let, he be served through non-bailable warrants of arrest for the date fixed.

Pws at Sr. No.2,7 & 8 be also summoned for the date fixed.

Notice be also issued to Sapurdar to bring the offending vehicle in the court on the next date of hearing i.e. 11.04.2023.

Date of Order: 10.03.2023

*shubham steno*

(Ms. Priyanka Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00544